and having its registered office at 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, Bikaner Building, 1st Floor, Room No.11, 
P.O: General Post Office, P.S: Hare Street, Kolkata-700001, having PAN: AAECM8135B. 

SCHEDULE- B 
(Larger Land) 

ALL THAT piece and parcel of the land measuring an area of 7756.68 (Seven Thousand Seven Hundred 
Fifty Six point Sixty Eight) square meters, more or less, being available area of land as per the actual 
physical survey/measurement done prior to the Plan as sanctioned by the Panihati Municipality 
(however, as per Sale Deeds as described in Schedule-J hereto, the total area of the land as owned by

[...]

21 Dinakar Projects Pvt. Ltd. 5506/2014 1086 06 

22 Modak Vyapaar Pvt. Ltd. 5511/2014 1087 
1088 
1089 

04 
01 
01 

23 Satyen Nirman Pvt. Ltd. 
(“SNPL”) 

5503/2014 1063 07 

Total: 214 decimals 

B. The total area of the land as per Sale Deeds is 214 (two hundred and fourteen) decimals, more 

or less. However, upon physical measurement the area of the above land was found to be 197 
(one hundred and ninety-seven) decimals, more or less. 

C. By a development agreement dated 2nd August 2016 (“Principal Agreement”) duly registered 
with the office of Additional Registrar of Assurance-IV, Kolkata in Book No I, Volume No 1904- 
2016, Pages from 277047 to 277143, Being No. 190407373 for the year 2016, the owners 
therein, inter alia, granted development rights to the Promoter with respect to All That pieces 
and parcels of land measuring 197 (one hundred and ninety seven) decimals, more or less 
comprised in R.S. Dag Nos. 1079(P), 1081, 1082, 1086, 1087, 1088, 1089, 1063, 1074 and 
1075(P), Khatian Nos 1257 to 1276, at Mouza Agarpara, J.-L. No.11, having Holding No. 76F/1 
(part) (previously 80F) B.T. Road, in Ward No.6 of Panihati Municipality, Sub-Registration Office